Office of the Director (Environment) Department of Environment Forests & Climate Change Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar

O-Point Tinali-Itanagar Pin: 791111

File. No. (SEAC)-01/2023/Arunachal Pradesh/3648-60

Date: 18.01.2024

Meeting Notice

Sub: 7th meeting of State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh.

Apropos the matter cited above and in continuation to erlier notice vide No. File. No. **(SEAC)-01/2023/Arunachal Pradesh/3623-41Date: 16.01.2024**, it is to intimate that the 7th meeting of State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh Meeting will be held on dtd.13-02-2024 at 1100 hrs at the conference hall of PCCF office, Itanagar.

A brief note on the agendas for the meeting of dtd.13/02/2024 and a tentative programme agenda is as under:

SI. No.	Subject	Proposal	QR Code on proposal received in Parivesh Portal
1	Fresh Environmental Clearance (EC)	Diversion of 3.33 Ha. of Forest land for drilling at Location KHAR in the Namphur Reserve Forest under Nampong Forest division, Arunachal Pradesh	
2	Terms of Reference (ToR)	Regularisation of existing manufacturing unit that produces mild steel ingot of capacity 23262 MTPA under name M/s Satyaratan Steel Pvt. Ltd. by using Induction furnace.	
3	Discussion on approval of District Survey Report for Sand Mining/River Bed Minin in Papumpare district		
4	Any other items for discussion		
C.	Jember Secretary Jember Secretary Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal Pradesh	EAC)	

Tentative Programme Agenda				
Dated	Programme	Remark		
13th Feb' 2024	Meeting on 7th SEAC at Itanagar	Halt at Itanagar		
14th Feb' 2024	Site visit to M/s Satyaratan Steel Pvt. Ltd. by using Induction furnace capacity 23262 MTPA	Halt at Itanagar		
15th Feb' 2024	Site visit to Nampong Forest Reserve to inspect propose drilling location (Diversion proposal)	Halt at Nampong Jairampur IB		
16th Feb' 2024	Departure to respective destination including M. Secy. SEAC and supporting staff.			

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-Dy. Director (Env) & Member Secretary, State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC)

Memo No. (SEAC)-01/2023/Arunachal Pradesh/3648-60

Date: 18.01.2024

Distribution:-

- 1. Sh. Sreeshan Raghavan, Chairman, State Environment Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh. Mail id: <u>sreesh.reeja@gmail.com</u>
- 2. Prof. B. Mohan Kumar, Member, State Environment Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh. Mail id: <u>bmohankumarkau@gmail.com</u>
- 3. Dr. Govindarajalu Srinivasan, Member, State Environment Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh. Mail id: <u>srini@ait.asia</u>
- 4. Dr. Rani Jha, Member, State Environment Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh. Mail id: <u>ranijha25@gmail.com</u>
- 5. Dr.A K Tripathy, Member State Environment Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh. Mail id: <u>ashokkumartripathy1@gmail.com</u>
- 6. Prof.O.P Tripathy, Member State Environment Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), Arunachal Pradesh. Mail id: tripathiom7@gmail.com
- 7. Prof. Tomo Riba, Member, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA), Arunachal Pradesh as special invitee. Mail id: tomo.riba@rgu.ac.in

Copy to:

- 1. The PS to Principal Secretary (EFCC), Itanagar, GoAP.
- 2. The PS to PCCF (EF & CC) DoEFCC, GoAP, Itanagar.
- 3. The PA to CCF (Env & CC), Itanagar, GoAP.
- The DFO, Social Forestry Division, Itanagar, GoAP with request to make arrangements of travels travel expenses and logistic arrangements in Itanagar for Four (4) days. The Members may contact Sh. Tanu Siram@ 7005955435 for the meeting related query.
- 5. Sh. Sumith Upadhyay, Software Engineer Parivesh for uploading in the parivesh portal of MoEF&CC, GoI.
- 6. Office copy.

Dy. Director (Env) & Member Secretary, State Expert Appenisal Committee (SEAC) State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC) Arunachal Pradesh